




Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Statement of Financial Position

As of December 31, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:52 AM GMT-07:00   1/1

TOTAL

AS OF DEC 31, 2023 AS OF DEC 31, 2022 (PY) CHANGE

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

1000 Current Assets 958,138.07 953,772.70 4,365.37

1037-00 FIB CD 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

1038-00 MTFCU CD 102,611.68 100,000.00 2,611.68

ADP P/R Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Bank Accounts $1,110,749.75 $1,103,772.70 $6,977.05

Accounts Receivable $36,552.33 $1,175.00 $35,377.33

Other Current Assets $3,715.79 $47,749.05 $ -44,033.26

Total Current Assets $1,151,017.87 $1,152,696.75 $ -1,678.88

Fixed Assets

1500 Fixed Assets 2,131,635.15 2,199,136.66 -67,501.51

Total Fixed Assets $2,131,635.15 $2,199,136.66 $ -67,501.51

Other Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL ASSETS $3,282,653.02 $3,351,833.41 $ -69,180.39

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $5,798.42 $89,917.24 $ -84,118.82

Credit Cards $3,122.29 $2,806.47 $315.82

Other Current Liabilities $2,012.30 $501.68 $1,510.62

Total Current Liabilities $10,933.01 $93,225.39 $ -82,292.38

Long-Term Liabilities

2500 Long Term Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Liabilities $10,933.01 $93,225.39 $ -82,292.38

Equity $3,271,720.01 $3,258,608.02 $13,111.99

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $3,282,653.02 $3,351,833.41 $ -69,180.39



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Statement of Activity
July - December, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:49 AM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 259,999.98

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 139,333.65

4011-03 BIG FIX INCOME 27.19

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 249,000.00

4015-01 DONATIONS 164,758.07

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 1,116.00

4017-01 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED 324.74

4017-07 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED SI 56,300.00

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 1,680.97

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 1,253.78

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 113,471.13

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 7,000.80

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 5,135.00

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 2,430.00

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 26,785.56

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 86,826.41

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 130.00

4029-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 29.23

4029-30 Miscellaneous Income - Clinic 150.00

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 345.00

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 875.00

4034-02 DOG JOG 1,741.00

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 27,700.59

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 27,673.34

4039-07 BUSINESS PARTNERSHIPS - SI 3,000.00

4040-02 FNDRSR - FUR BALL 6,587.50

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 22,669.92

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 34,881.79

4055-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (B) 5,677.59

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 6,098.73

4090-01 DOG PARK INCOME - RESTRICTED 313.00

4091-07 GRANTS - SI 20,000.00

Total 4000 Revenue 1,273,315.97

Total Revenue $1,273,315.97

Cost of Goods Sold $10,857.24

GROSS PROFIT $1,262,458.73

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 846,733.97

6110 Vehicles Expenses 8,080.80

6130 Facility Costs 162,703.08



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Statement of Activity
July - December, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:49 AM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 66,498.19

6300-00 Fundraising 67,409.71

6400-00 Operating Expenses 15,707.92

6500 General & Administrative 55,311.58

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 27,700.59

Total Expenditures $1,250,145.84

NET OPERATING REVENUE $12,312.89

Other Revenue $562.41

NET OTHER REVENUE $562.41

NET REVENUE $12,875.30



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023_2024 - FY24 P&L

July - December, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:37 AM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 259,999.98 259,999.98 0.00 100.00 %

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 139,333.65 139,999.98 -666.33 99.52 %

4011-03 BIG FIX INCOME 27.19 5,500.02 -5,472.83 0.49 %

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 249,000.00 277,000.02 -28,000.02 89.89 %

4015-01 DONATIONS 164,758.07 185,749.98 -20,991.91 88.70 %

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 1,116.00 2,500.02 -1,384.02 44.64 %

4017-01 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED 324.74 499.98 -175.24 64.95 %

4017-07 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED SI 56,300.00 56,300.00

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 1,680.97 3,499.98 -1,819.01 48.03 %

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 1,253.78 4,500.00 -3,246.22 27.86 %

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 113,471.13 89,650.02 23,821.11 126.57 %

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 7,000.80 7,000.02 0.78 100.01 %

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 5,135.00 5,674.98 -539.98 90.48 %

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 2,430.00 4,000.02 -1,570.02 60.75 %

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 26,785.56 10,000.02 16,785.54 267.86 %

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 86,826.41 91,000.02 -4,173.61 95.41 %

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 130.00 750.00 -620.00 17.33 %

4029-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 29.23 29.23

4029-30 Miscellaneous Income - Clinic 150.00 150.00

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 345.00 750.00 -405.00 46.00 %

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 875.00 3,750.00 -2,875.00 23.33 %

4034-02 DOG JOG 1,741.00 15,000.00 -13,259.00 11.61 %

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 27,700.59 55,000.02 -27,299.43 50.36 %

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 27,673.34 58,650.00 -30,976.66 47.18 %

4039-07 BUSINESS PARTNERSHIPS - SI 3,000.00 3,000.00

4040-02 FNDRSR - FUR BALL 6,587.50 92,395.02 -85,807.52 7.13 %

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 22,669.92 12,499.98 10,169.94 181.36 %

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 34,881.79 17,500.02 17,381.77 199.32 %

4047-02 FNDRSR - INKIND FUR BALL 49,096.02 -49,096.02

4055-01 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME (B) 5,677.59 5,677.59

4056-30 FERAL CAT INCOME - VET 11,250.00 -11,250.00

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 6,098.73 6,000.00 98.73 101.65 %

4090-01 DOG PARK INCOME - RESTRICTED 313.00 313.00

4091-07 GRANTS - SI 20,000.00 20,000.00

Total 4000 Revenue 1,273,315.97 1,409,216.10 -135,900.13 90.36 %

Total Revenue $1,273,315.97 $1,409,216.10 $ -135,900.13 90.36 %

Cost of Goods Sold $10,857.24 $6,750.00 $4,107.24 160.85 %

GROSS PROFIT $1,262,458.73 $1,402,466.10 $ -140,007.37 90.02 %

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 846,733.97 1,000,787.46 -154,053.49 84.61 %

6110 Vehicles Expenses 8,080.80 7,179.00 901.80 112.56 %



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget vs. Actuals: FY_2023_2024 - FY24 P&L

July - December, 2023

Accrual Basis  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:37 AM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

6130 Facility Costs 162,703.08 162,982.08 -279.00 99.83 %

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 66,498.19 57,250.02 9,248.17 116.15 %

6300-00 Fundraising 67,409.71 146,487.96 -79,078.25 46.02 %

6400-00 Operating Expenses 15,707.92 22,214.94 -6,507.02 70.71 %

6500 General & Administrative 55,311.58 52,093.14 3,218.44 106.18 %

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 27,700.59 104,095.98 -76,395.39 26.61 %

8000-00 Education/Program 1,099.98 -1,099.98

Total Expenditures $1,250,145.84 $1,554,190.56 $ -304,044.72 80.44 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $12,312.89 $ -151,724.46 $164,037.35 -8.12 %

Other Revenue $562.41 $0.00 $562.41 0.00%

NET OTHER REVENUE $562.41 $0.00 $562.41 0.00%

NET REVENUE $12,875.30 $ -151,724.46 $164,599.76 -8.49 %



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget Overview: FY_2023_2024 - FY24 P&L

July 2023 - June 2024

  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:40 AM GMT-07:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

4000 Revenue

4000-01 CONTRACTS - CITY Active 520,000.00

4005-01 CONTRACTS - COUNTY 280,000.00

4011-03 BIG FIX INCOME 11,000.00

4012-01 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM FOUNDATION 554,000.00

4015-01 DONATIONS 371,500.00

4016-01 DONATIONS - BOXES 5,000.00

4017-01 DONATIONS - RESTRICTED 1,000.00

4017-30 DONATIONS - VET CLINIC 7,000.00

4018-01 DONATIONS -ADOPTION SPONSORS 9,000.00

4019-02 DONATIONS - DIRECT MAIL 179,300.00

4020-01 RECLAIMS SHELTER 14,000.00

4021-01 BOARDING INCOME SHELTER 11,350.00

4022-01 TAGS/MICROCHIPS - SHEL 8,000.00

4023-30 VET CLINIC REVENUE 20,000.00

4025-01 ADOPTIONS 182,000.00

4028-01 CREMATION INCOME 1,500.00

4029-60 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME - VOLUNTEE 1,500.00

4033-04 CRITTER CAMP - EDUCATION 7,500.00

4034-02 DOG JOG 30,000.00

4038-01 IN KIND DONATIONS 110,000.00

4039-02 OTHER FUNDRAISERS 117,300.00

4040-02 FNDRSR - FUR BALL 184,790.00

4042-01 PET SUPPLY SALES - GIFT SHOP 25,000.00

4044-02 DONATIONS - WYOGIVES 35,000.00

4047-02 FNDRSR - INKIND FUR BALL 98,192.00

4056-30 FERAL CAT INCOME - VET 22,500.00

4057-02 GOLF TOURNAMENT INCOME 12,000.00

Total 4000 Revenue 2,818,432.00

Total Revenue $2,818,432.00

Cost of Goods Sold $13,500.00

GROSS PROFIT $2,804,932.00

Expenditures

5000 Payroll Expenses 2,001,575.00

6110 Vehicles Expenses 14,358.00

6130 Facility Costs 325,964.00

6205 Vet Clinic Expenses 114,500.00

6300-00 Fundraising 292,976.00

6400-00 Operating Expenses 44,430.00

6500 General & Administrative 104,186.00

7000 IN-KIND Expenses 208,192.00

8000-00 Education/Program 2,200.00

Total Expenditures $3,108,381.00



Cheyenne Animal Shelter Services
Budget Overview: FY_2023_2024 - FY24 P&L

July 2023 - June 2024

  Friday, February 2, 2024 10:40 AM GMT-07:00   2/2

TOTAL

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -303,449.00

NET REVENUE $ -303,449.00


